
Government Agencies

Appalachian Regional Commission

● Kostas Skordas, kskordas@arc.gov

​

​Kentucky

EKU Center for Appalachian Regional Engagement & Stewardship

● Rob Weise, rob.weise@eku.edu
● Appalachianstudies@eku.edu

​Appalachian Center at Southeast Community College

● Robert Gipe, robert.gipe@kctcs.net

​Appalachian Center at Berea College

● Chris Green, chris_green@berea.edu

​Appalachian Center at the University of Kentucky

● Erin Norton, erin.norton@uky.edu, (859) 257-4852

​Institute for Regional Analysis and Public Policy

● David R. Rudy, d.rudy@morehead-st.edu

​

​North Carolina

Center for Appalachian Studies

● Patricia D. Beaver, beaverpd@appstate.edu

​Mountain Heritage Center

● Tyler Blethen, blethen@wcuvax1.wcu.edu

​Stephenson Center for Appalachian and Comparative Highland Studies

● Stephanie Roark Keener, KeenerSD@lmc.edu

​



​Ohio

Urban Appalachian Council

● Maureen Sullivan, maureen@one.net

​Voinovich School of Leadership and Public Affairs

● Mark Weinberg, weinberm@ohio.edu

​

​Tennessee

Center for Appalachian Studies and Services

● Ron Roach, roachr@etsu.edu

​Community Partnership Center

● Virginia Seitz, cpc@utk.edu

​Highlander Research and Education Center

● hrec@highlandercenter.org

​

​Virginia

Appalachian Regional & Rural Studies Center

● Theresa Burriss, Director/Chair, tburriss@radford.edu

​Appalachian Center for Community Service

● Steven L. Fisher, slfisher@ehc.edu

​Appalachian Studies Program

● Anita Puckett, apuckett@vt.edu

​

​



West Virginia

Center for the Study of Gender and Ethnicity in Appalachia

● Lynda Ann Ewen, csega@marshall.edu

​Regional Research Institute

● Ron Lewis, rlewis@wvu.edu

​

​Any Other General Inquiries

● Overthemountains@appalachianstudies.org


